THIRD AMENDMENT TO SOFTWARE SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN WEVIDEO, INC. AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1

This Third Amendment (“Amendment”) dated April 9,2025 (“Effective Date™), is attached
to and forms part of the Software Services Agreement between Poudre School District R-1 (the
“District”) and WeVideo, Inc. (the “Contractor™), executed August 1, 2022, the First Amendment
to the contract executed June 15, 2023 and the Second Amendment to the contract executed May
10, 2025, each of which are attached and made part of this Third Amendment. To the extent that
any of the terms or conditions contained in this Third Amendment may contradict with any of the
terms or conditions of the attached Software Services Agreement, the First Amendment or the
Second Amendment (“Agreement”), it is expressly understood and agreed that the terms of this
Amendment shall take precedence and supersede the attached Agreement. The parties agree to
amend the Contract by adding the following language:

1. Purpose of Amendment. This amendment shall constitute the Amendment to the Agreement
between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Amendment is to amend the terms
and deliverables between the District and Contractor.

2. Term of Agreement.

2.1. At the conclusion of the term dated July 31, 2025, as outlined in section 2.1 of the
Agreement, the District and Contractor elect to extend the term of the Agreement
beginning on August 1, 2025, through July 31, 2026.

3. Special Provisions.

3.1. Exhibit A is deleted hereby in its entirety.

3.2. Replace Exhibit A with Contractor’s Poudre School District Student Data
Information Request for Software Services, hereby attached to this Third
Amendment and made part of this Agreement.

3.3. Exhibit B is deleted hereby in its entirety.

3.4. Replace Exhibit B with Contractor’s Quote WVSI-151770, hereby attached to this
Third Amendment and made part of this Agreement.

3.5. Exhibit C is deleted hereby in its entirety.

3.6. Replace Exhibit C with Contractor’s WeVideo Accessibility Conformance Report
Version 2.4Rev, hereby attached to this Third Amendment and made part of this
Agreement.

3.7. Section 10 is deleted hereby in its entirety.

3.8. Add Exhibit D with Poudre School District’s Tech Services with PII Insurance
Coverage Requirements hereby attached to this Third Amendment and made part of
this Agreement.



4. Special Provisions.

4.1. Terms and Conditions. With the exception of items explicitly delineated in this
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the District
and Contractor shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

5. General Provisions.

5.1.  Entire Agreement. The original Agreement, the First Amendment, Second
Amendment and this Third Amendment constitute the entire agreement of the
parties regarding the subject matter addressed herein and supersedes all prior
agreements, whether oral or written, pertaining to said subject matter.

5.2.  Signatures. This Agreement may be executed and delivered via portable document
format (pdf), and the pdf signature of any party shall be considered valid, binding,
effective and an original for all purposes.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS AGREEMENT WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the District and the Comtiractior have signed this Amendment as
of the Effective Date.

WEVIDEOQ, INC. POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1
By: — 2 & By: Dave Montoya (May 12, 2025 17:38 MDT)
Patrick Hodges R. David Montoya
Chief Revenue Officer Chicf Fimance Officer/
Chiefl Opesations Officer
N

By: Julie Chaplain (May 12, 2025 13:18 MDT)

Julie Chaplain, PhD
Assistant Superintendent



Attachment A



1.

PSD STUDENT DATA INFORMATION REQUEST FOR SOFTWARE SERVICES

Detailed, formal description of product and scope of work to be completed.

Descriptions should not include wording such as “most used” or “used by X number of schools.”
Service descriptions should be detailed and free of sales language so it's clear what's being
purchased.

WeVideo:

Cloud-Based Video Editing:
o WeVideo is a platform that allows users to create and edit videos directly within a web
browser. This eliminates the need for downloading and installing complex software.
o It supports various media formats, enabling the import of video clips, images, and audio
files from local devices or cloud storage.
o Users can perform standard video editing tasks, including trimming, cutting, merging, and
rearranging clips on a timeline.
o It provides tools for adding text overlays, transitions, and visual effects to enhance
videos.
Multimedia Creation Tools:
o The platform includes features for adding audio tracks, voiceovers, and background
music to videos.
o It offers a library of stock media, such as images and video clips, that users can
incorporate into their projects.
o Users can create screen recordings and webcam recordings directly within the platform.,
Collaboration Features:
o WeVideo allows multiple users to collaborate on video projects simultaneously.
o Users can share projects and provide feedback, facilitating team-based video creation.
Export and Publishing:
o Completed videos can be exported in various resolutions and formats for different
purposes.
o Users can directly publish videos to platforms like YouTube, Vimeo, and Google Drive.

PlayPosit:

Interactive Video Platform:
o PlayPosit enables users to add interactive elements to existing video content.
o Users can upload or link to videos from platforms like YouTube, Vimeo, or their own
storage.
o The platform allows the insertion of various interactive question types directly into the
video timeline.

Interactive Question Types:

o PlayPosit supports multiple-choice, free-response, fill-in-the-blank, and reflection
questions.
o Users can set feedback for each question, providing immediate responses to learners.
o It also allows for the insertion of pauses, and discussions into the video.
Data and Analytics:
o The platform provides data on learner engagement and performance within the
interactive videos.
o Users can track which questions learners answered correcly and how long they spent on
each section.
o This data can be exported.
Learning Management System (LMS) Integration:



o PlayPosit integrates with various LMS platforms, allowing instructors to embed interactive
videos within their courses.
Learner data can be synced with the LMS gradebook.

It can be used to assign interactive video assignments.

2. What student data is collected through use of the system?
e List all student data that’s collected, maintained, generated, or inferred through use of the service;
this includes information created or collected by the company.
o For full information on data collection please click HERE. Educational institutions may
choose to enable admin roles for certain users. Admin users can modify the services
available for other users, including whether those users can share videos outside of the

Services.

o When your school or school district purchases a subscription, a special account — the
Account Owner — is created. Every School plan has a single account owner, usually
school IT staff, although it could be a teacher, instructional coach, or some administrative
person. Account owner data that we collect is used to create, bill, and maintain the
WeVideo for Schools plan service (“Owner data”)

Student

Teacher

Admin

Meta Data

IP Address

IP Address

IP Address

User Agent String

Email

Email

Email

First and/or Last

First and/or Last

First and/or Last

Responses to surveys
or questionnaires

Student-generated
content

3. What is the purpose of collecting student data?
o We use the information to deliver our services.

4. What third parties does the company partner with who may receive student data in any format?
This includes storage and vendors receiving encrypted data.
o Click here for a full list of our sub-contractors/sub-processors. The following receive

student data:

m  Amazon Web Services - Infrastructure and Storage

m  Groove - Email Service - used for communication with account owners

5.  What is the purpose of the third-party partners? Please click on the link here for full details on all

our partners.

Please provide:

6. Current quote (if available)




e Attached to email.
7. Tiered pricing for future purchases
e Included in quote.
8. Name and email for contract notices
e Taylor Ripley, Customer Success Manager (taylor@wevideo.com)
9. Name and title of person who will sign the contract:
e Patrick Hodges, Chief Revenue Officer
10. Does the system allow integration for rostering?
e You can roster instructors via our Admin Dashboard. Learners will be enrolled in courses
upon launching an assignment link or through their class via LTIl connection.
e Roster with Google Classroom
Integrate & Roster in your LMS
How to add/remove learners in PlayPosit 3.0

Adding Instructors

11. Updates to your VPAT or Accessibility Documentation
e Accessibility Article
e Updated VPAT’s (PlayPosit and WeVideo):

o WeVideo VPAT

o HECVAT 3.04

o PlayPosit 3.0 VPAT




Attachment B



Number: WVSI-1515770

R Date: 2/25/2025 16:55:39
@vndeo ate

Price Quote/Proposal

Remit Payment To: Customer Information: Expires: 7/1/2025
WeVideo, Inc. Accounts Payable Contact:

P.O. Box 103175

Pasadena, CA 91189-3175

Fax: 408-819-9441 POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 (CO)

2407 Laporte Avenue
Fort Collins, Colorado 80521 Notes:

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 (CO) is presented with the following WeVideo for Schools subscription price proposal. With this agreement, POUDRE SCHOOL
DISTRICT R-1 (CO) is guaranteed the price below and is protected from annual price increases for the term of the agreement they choose. Upon receipt of this signed
document and a district purchase order, POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 (CO) receives 100% of purchased capacity. This offer is contingent on the signed acceptance of
this proposal, which constitutes a commitment to pay for the subscription term chosen by POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 (CO) below:

Total Extended
Product/Description Price

15000 users WeVideo for Schools Annual Subscription $78,497.94

Annual PlayPosit Institutional Enterprise Level License with support for all content creators
and consumers at subscriber’s school

Core deployment options for content: Asynchronous, Synchronous, Learner Made Bulbs.
LMS LTl integrations.

Custombranded, white-labeled player and navigation.

Admin Dashboard for data, access, and contral of faculty licenses.

Private PlayPosit Admin Media Management system for PlayPosit content.

Private faculty=facing library.

Peer Review
Playlists
Subtotal  $78,497.94
Prices are stated exclusive of all taxes. Add applicable sales tax to your purchase order, or provide note of exemption Tax (exempt?)

Quote is valid for terms as stated above and below
All prices in US Dollars ($) Total $78,497.94

SECTION | - Term Length and Billing Options (CHECK ONE):

[ 1 Purchase 12 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2026 prepaid $78,497.94
[ 1 Purchase 24 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2027 prepaid $156,995.87
[ 1 Purchase 24 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2027 billed annually $78,497.94
[ 1 Purchase 36 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2028 prepaid $235,493.81
[ 1 Purchase 36 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2028 billed annually $78,497.94
[ 1 Purchase 48 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2029 prepaid $313,991.75
[ 1 Purchase 48 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2029 billed annually $78,497.94
[ 1 Purchase 60 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2030 prepaid $392,489.69
[ 1 Purchase 60 months from 08/01/2025 to 07/31/2030 billed annually $78,497.94

SECTION Il - Purchase Order Requirement (CHECK ONE):
[ 1] Yes, a Purchase Order is required to invoice our school or district. Please return a copy of your PO with this signed quote.

[ 1 No, this signed quote is sufficient to invoice my school or district (invoice provides information for credit card payment).



Proprietary & Confidential © 2024 All Rights Reserved

@video

Price Quote/Proposal

School/District: POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 (CO)

Contact: Accounts Payable

SECTION IIl - COMPLETE ALL FIELDS:

SUBSCRIPTION ASSIGNMENT (WeVideo account admin at school/district)

This is the person to whom the account will be provisioned and will be the active license manager.

School/district name

Account admin/owner who will log-in/manage the account on a daily basis

Admin/Owner First Name

Admin/Owner Last Name

Admin/Owner Email

Job Tifle/Role

Phone Number

BILLING INFORMATION

Accounts Payable Contact First Name

Accounts Payable Contact Last Name

Accounts Payable Email

Accounts Payable Phone Number

PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE

Schodl or district purchase approver

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 (CO)

Date: 2/25/2025 16:55:39
Number: WVSI-1515770

REQUIRED IN ORDER TO PROVISION THE LICENSE AND CREATE THE ACCOUNT

Page 1 of 2

The Parties acknowledge and agree that this Quote is subject to, and governed by wevideo.com/terms-of-use entered into by and between the Parties on or
about 8/1/2025 (“WeVideo Services Agreement”). The WeVideo Services Agreement is incorporated herein by reference. To accept this offer, please
complete sections 1 through 3 above, sign and date here, where it says (Proposal Acceptance.) Submit directly via fax or email to sales representative listed
above, or to po@wevideo.com or fax to 408-819-9441. Upon acceptance, the entilements described herein will be made available within 7 days from receipt
of this document. You will be invoiced for the total price set forth above once the provisioning process has completed. By signing, you agree to pay amount
on this quote when invoiced. TERMS: Net 30 days, subject to credit approval. All prices are quoted in U.S. dollars and are exdlusive of all taxes and duties

imposed by any governmental authority.

Signature

Print Name

Print Tile

Date




Proprietary & Confidential © 2024 All Rights Reserved Page 2of 2



Attachment C



€T Jo z 98ed (111) J1ouno) Asisnpuj ASojouyda] UOIIBWIOU| BY] JO SHJEW IIAIDS
paJaisiSal aJe ,1VdA, pue ,21ejdwa] A)|IqISSaddy 19npold AJeun|onp,,

W05 0spIem@Aoddns :Li0l1jewLIou| }oejuo)

“pPNoJO 8y} Ul JUBU0D JIdy} Jo abelo)s

aInoas YyyIm sesodind Bujuies) Jo ssauisng ‘BIpawl [e1oos ‘|euosiad 10} SOSPIA 81eys pue malA ‘)pa ‘ainjded Ajises ued siasn “ob sy} uo
J0 YIOM ‘Bwoy ‘|ooyos je :821Aap Jo Jondwoo Aue woly pessadoe aq Ued 08PIASAA "suonnjos eipaw Aued-paiyy Auew Joj suogyoeq 0spIA
ay) Bulaq Se [|aM Se ‘Sjuapn]s pue SJ0JedNPa ‘SIBLUNSUO0D ‘S8SSaUISN( JO 8210U92 1SJl) 8Y) SI 08PIABAA ‘B1ep O] pa)eald SJUNoIde Uol||iw

8¢ JOA0 YUAA .El_Otm_Q uoljeald 09pPIA dAlel0ge]|0d paseqg-pnojo ‘asn 0} Asea ._StO\SOQ e S| OBPINSAA ":O_ﬂa —Lummc H.o—.-voc—m
€202 ‘.z 8unr :@)e( Moday
Woo"0apINSM IUOISIDA/}ONPO.Id JO dweN

(Aa¥P*Z UOISIBA 5LV dA Uo pasegq)

uonip3 9vOM
Joday aosuewiojuo AjIgiSsSad9y 09PIASM



€T J0 € 93ed

"UOLIB}IO By} 198W Jou S0P Jonpoud 8y} Jo Ayjeuonoun) swog :spoddng Ajjeiied e
-uoney|ioey JusjeAinba
YHIM S}a8W JO S}09)9p UMOUY JNOYHM UOLIS}ID BY} S}oaWl Jey} poyjew auo jses) je sey jonpoud ayj jo Ayjeuonouny ay| :spoddng e

'SMO||0} SE pauljep 8Je UOHEWIOUI [9AST 80UBWIOIUOD By} Ul pash swis} ay |

sSwi9 |
(sBA) WV [9ne]
(S9A) V [9A87 ["C Seulepmo AJIGISS8d0Y JUSjuU0) g8 A
(ON) VWYV |9A87
(S8A) YV [9AeT]
(SBA) V [9A87] 0°¢ Seuleping AJIqISS800Y JUSIU0) JopA
poday u| papnjouy] auljaping/piepuels

:seuljepinb/piepuels AjjiqiIsseooe Buimol|o) 8y} JOj 8oUBWIOJUOD JO 9a1Bap 8y} sieA00 podal siy |

sauljapin/spiepuelg s|qesijddy

"(WVAAN) €202 900y
dopise( [BNSIAUON PUB (SMVT) 220Z Uoeeds UNM SS820Y qor uim sieindwod dopisep 1 pasS SPOYJSJAl uoljenjeA]

:S9JON



€T Jo 7 93ed

"SjusWaIiNbay 80UBWIOJUO)) "¢ HVOM 8y} ul pajuswnoop se Abojouyoa) buisn jo skem paspuoddns-Ajjigissaooe
pue ‘sassaoo.d a)9|dwod ‘sabed ||ny 10} padoos aie Asy) ‘BlsII) SS820NS $°Z OVOIM BUl YlIM 8oUewIouod uo buipodal usypa 810N

Hoday $'Z OVOM

"WYYV [9A87] 0°Z OVYOM Ul AjJuo pasn aq ued Siy] "uolalio ay} jsuiebe psjenjeAs uaaq jou sey jonpoid 8y :pajenjeA] JON e
"Jonpoud 8y} 0} JueAg|al Jou S| uoualuo ay] djqedijddy JON e
*UOlIB}IJD By} }98wW Jou saop Ajjeuonouny jonpoud jo Ajiofew ay] Hoddng JoN seoq e



{Aj108.1109 dn payJlew jou SUoidasS

‘yons se

dn paJew jou Jspeay e se bujuonouny 1xa |
‘Japio

[ea160||1 ul sjaA8| Buipeay Buiuiejuod abed
‘Bey <uiews e Bupoe| sebed

‘yons

Se pajedlpul Jou 1si| e se Buiuoouny Jusyuo)

:0)

anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjeiued jo bunel vy
"1duosuel) aAndiossp e

Jo uonduosap oipne ue Jayye BuiAey Jou 08PIA BUO
0} anp uaAIb uaaq sey spuoddng Ajenued Jo bunel v
‘Buiuondes Buiaey Jou SOBPIA BWOS

0} anp uaAIb usaq sey spoddng Ajjeiued jo bunes v
"JUSjU0D AJUO-08pIA pue Ajuo-oipne paplooalald

0) pajejal sialIeq AJ|IqISSed0. Ou ale a1y |

*SJosn Japeal Usalds 0} paASAUOD

jou uonjew.oyul Juepodwi Buipiaoid suodj
{SJ9SN Japeal Usalds Wolj uspply

Apadoud Buieq jou suo9l |enuassse-uoN
‘sejnqune

}Jle Adessaoauun yym sebew aAlje1099(q
‘sjoidep abew ay} jJeym

MOUY| 0} SIosh Japeal Udalos 1o} ajqissodwl
) Bupjew ‘seinquye e bupoe| sebew|
‘{sosn Jopeal Usalos

woJ} uapply Buiaq jou sbe} HAS aAleI008(Q

suoneue|dx3 pue s}Jeway

10}
anp uaAIb uaaq sey suoddng Ajelued jo bunel

A

€T J0 G a3ed

suoddng Ajjenued

suoddng Ajjenued

suoddng Ajjeiued

suoddng

suoddng Ajjenued

|9A37] @oueW.IOOD

(V 1oA87) SdIysuone|ay pue ojuf ¢}

(V [9re7)

popi0J91ald) 9AeUId)|Y EIPIJ\ JO uondiuosaQ olpny ¢°¢' 1

(V [one7) TPapI0daIaig) suonde) ¢ ¢}

(v [ore) (Papiooaiaid

Juo=-03pIA pue Ajuo-oipny |2}

(V [9Ae7) TUSIUOD IXe)-UON | 11

CITETIT,)

'SSJON
V [9A97 ‘elIa)lI) $S9990Ng ;| 9|qel



€T J0 9 a3ed

"|oJ3u09
olpne 0} paje|as siauleq AJ|IqISsadde ou aJe a1ay |
'Pa3o9|9s S|}l 1By} )edIpul 0} ‘Duoje JOJod Se yons
‘oljseoeIeYD AIoSuas al10ads Buisn Jusws|d auo suoddng Ajjenued CAEL R P TR Y CEERNNA?
0} anp uaAIb uaaq sey spuoddng Ajenled Jo bunel vy
*SUOI}ONJISUI Ul SolSIa)oeIeYD AlOSUas

spoddng (V |9A87) JOIJUOD OIPNY 2 7' |

0} paje|al sialeq AJjIqiIssadoe ou ale a1ay | suoddng (v 19r97) SORSHBIORIEYJ AIOSURS €1
"1aplo
|eo160||1 ue ul snooy BuiAledal SjJuswd|] e
-apuo suoddng Ajjenued (v |one) 95uanbag [njbulues|y ¢ ¢ |
Buipea. |eoibo| e Buimo||0) JOU JUBJUOD) e

:0)
anp uaAIb uaaq sey spuoddng Ajenled Jo bunel v
"pIol} WIOJ JUBAS|DI JIBY} Y)IM PB)eIDOSSE
Ajleonrewwelboud jou ale jey} suononsu] e
‘auo u| papnjoul Bulaq jou ‘uopng
8y} Jo Hed Ajjeonuewss s|jey} juswo|g e
‘sanss| Ayjiqissedoe buisod
SUO}NQ OIpeJ PUB SBX0QY08YD WOoISN) e
-Splay
wJo} JIisy) yum pajeroosse Ajjeonewwelbold
Buiaq jou sjuswsaje [oqe| Bunsixy e
‘JopJo |ealboj|i
ul s|aA8)| buipeay Bujuiejuod bojelp [epolN e
‘Buipeay <L y> e Bupjoe| ebeq e
{sJ9sn Jspeal usalds 0} pajedipul Apadoid
JOU Japeay uwn|od 9|qISIA YIM sa|qe] e
‘paunuepl Apadoud jou syul quniopealg e
‘19s e ul Juasaud aJe spied Auew moy
pawJojul Buiaq Jou S1asnh Japeal UsaIdS e
‘spus pue suibaqg pied yoes aloym
pawuJojul Buiaq Jou s1asn Jopeal UdaI0S e
‘suonoas Jo Buipueisiapun Jajaq Joy
dnyiew y|yY [euonippe Buipasu suoiboy e

suoijeue|dxg pue s}ieway [9A97 @oueWIOojU0) euajlu)



“ul| Jusjuo) ulely 0} diyg, e buissiw abed suo

0} anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjeiued jo bunes y
"jusajuoo buibueys Ajpideu Jo Buiyseyy

0} pajejal sialeq A}jIqIssaooe ou ale alay |
"JUs)u0d bulply pue buiddols ‘buisned

0] pajejal sialeq A}jIqISSaooe ou ale alay |

"l9je 8y} JO uolelnp 8y} pusxa

0} papinoid wsiueyossw ou SI 848y} ‘peal pue
aAI92Jad 0] sanjjigesip aAuboo pue Buipeal yjim
sJasn 1oy Buoj g|qisiA Buluiewsal jou susje sawos

0} anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjeiued jo bunes y
*S}NoJOoYS

Koy 0} pajejau siauleq AjIqISSadoe OU aJe 818y |
*sdel; uonebineu

0} pajejal sialeq A}jIqIssaooe ou ale alay ]|

‘|jnqupe

.0.=X8puIge} YjIM Sjuswald 9|qeusijoeun e
‘JUsjuod

[|0J0s 0} 9|qe Buleq jou siasn pJeoghey] e
‘pajoadxe

SEe sqe)} Yyim Joelajul 0} 9|ge bujaq jou s1es e
‘slaesn pieogAay 0} 9|qISsaaeUl S| YdIym
ainjea} doup pue Beup e Buluiejuod Juswo|g e
‘sanss|
Ajjqisseooe yym sumopdolp j09j8s woysn) e
‘sanssi Ayjiqissaooe
U}IM S9X0QgX08Yd pue Suojng olpes wojsn) e
‘a|qissaooe Ajny Buiaq Jou siepusie) e
‘yons
se dn peyJew Buiaq jou syuj pue suojng e
‘s1asn pJeoghay pue Jopeal
U99I0S Yjog 0} 9|qISSad9eul S| ydiym ‘Ajuo
Janoy uo pajeanal buiaqg Jusjuod [euonippy e
:0)
anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajeiued jo bunel vy
suojljeue|dx3 pue syieway

€T J0 £ 93ed

suoddng Ajented
suoddng

suoddng

suoddng Ajjented

9|geolddy JoN/sHoddng

suoddng

suoddng Ajeiued

|9A97] 2ouBWLIONIOD

(V [one) SHo0|g SsedAg | 'v'¢

(V 19A97) PIOYSAIYL MOJog 10 SaUSE[d 9aIUL |'€¢

(V |19A87) 3pIH 'doO}S esned ¢ ¢ ¢

(V 19Ae7) 31qelsnipy buiwi] 1°Z°¢

(Aluo |z V [9A97) SINdJI0YS A8y 18jdeieyd v'1g

(V [oA97) TBIL PIEOGASY ON Z'1'C

(V [9A97) PIEOGASY 712

GV



:0)
anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajenued jo bunel vy
‘uoneaynuspl
Joule 0} pajejal sialieq AJjIqISsaooe ou ale alay |
"POJBAIIOE 8JE 1e(|00] Ul SJUSWS|D
ay} Jo Aue uaym abed ay) uo pabueyds si Jusjuod
1ey} pawojul Buiaq Jou siasn Japeal usalos
0] anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjeied Jo bunel vy
*'SNJ0)J
Jasmolq Buiuieb uodn sjuswis|d [043U0D JO JOIABYSQ
ay) 0} pajejal siauleq AjIqISsadoe ou aJe a1ay |
‘abenbue| abed Jo uoljele|oep
0] pajejal sialeq AJjIqISSadoe ou ale a1y
‘uolnenioe
uoljow 03 pajejal sialleq AJjiqissedde ou ale alay ]
"SalWeU 9|qISSa22E pue
S|ege| 0} paje[as sialIeq A}|IqISS9I3. OU 8Je aJay |
"sloineyaq
Jajuiod 0} pajejas sialeq A|IqISSedoe ou ale a1y
*saJn)sab
Jajuiod 0} pajejas sialeq AjIqISSedoe ou ale a1y
'SI9SN JBpeal UsdIOS
Joj pajoqge] Apedoud Buleq jou suopng ebewi swos
0} anp uaAIb usaq sey spoddng Ajjeied jo bunes v
*JopJo |ediboj|l ul Sn00) BulAledal) Ssjuswa|g e
‘paso|o si Bojelp
[epow uaym jusws|d Buabbiy sy} 0y yoeq
snooj buibuliq Jou sbojelp jepow sidyNN e
:0)
anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjented jo bunel vy
‘abed ay} Jo ssodind sy} buosjjal
Jou Juswndop 8y} Jo peay ayj ul Bey s au)
0} anp uaAIb usaq sey spoddng Ajjeiued jo bunes y
suojljeue|dx3 pue syieway

€T J0 8 93ed

suoddng Ajjenued

suoddng

suoddng Ajjenued

suoddng

suoddng
9|geoljddy JoN/sHoddng
suoddng
suoddng

9|geolddy JoN/sHoddng

suoddng Ajeiued

suoddng Ajenued

suoddng Ajjenued

|9A97] 2ouBWLIONIOD

(V |oA7) SUOIONAISUJ 10 S[9QE | ¢ € €

(V |oAe7) UONeIRIuUSP] 10113 |'C ¢

(V|ereT) INAUTUO 22 €

(V [9A97) SR04 UQ 1T

(V |1one7) 3bed jo abenbueT | |'¢

(Ajuo |°z v [9neT) iolieN}Oy UOCHON ¥°'G ¢

(Aluo 'z v |oneT) SWEN UT [9qe T £G'¢

(Ajuo |z v |one) TUone[[eoue) 1ajulod ¢'G'¢

(Ajuo L g v |oAe) SeIN)sSan Jajulod |'G ¢

(V [9r07) Ix33U0J Uj) 8sodind Jull y'v'¢

(V [9AeT) T9pI0 SNO0J € ¥'¢

(V |oneT) POPIL @bed ¢ v ¢

GV



“S)UI| 81 uonouny

Aoy} a1aym ‘suopng se dn paylew sjusws|q
fsuopng a1 uonouny

Aay} a1aym ‘syuj| se dn payiew sjuswa|g
‘Splal Wwlo} JIisy} Yim pajeioosse
Ajleoirewwelbold Bulaq jou sjage| bunsixg
‘o|qIsseooe A|ny Bulaq jou siepusie)
Jsiqe}

e ul paddeim Buieq j0u 19sge] B UIYUM SOB |
‘yons se psjaqge| buiaq jou sbojeip |[epo
‘sejnqune

V|4V Aressaoauun Buiaey syuswalg

‘siasn

Japeals usalos 0} jeyy Buneosipul Jnoyjm
Juaju0d ajqepuedxas Hul(joJu0d suswa|gl

:0)

anp uanIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjented jo bunel vy
'siesn pieogAay 1o} dojsqe) [euoiippe

S8]BaJ0 pUB SIBSN Japeal usalds 0} Buisnjuod

aq Aew yoiym ‘syuyj ui paddeim Buleg suopng sawos
0} anp uaAIb usaq sey spoddng Ajjeied jo bunels v

"PIol} WIO} JUBAS|DJ JIBY} Y)IM PB)EIDOSSE
Aiesnjewwelboud Buiaq jou suojonssuj
‘puabsy

pue jasp|al e Bupjoe] s}as uojing oipey
‘pojoqe] Ajdadoid Buiaq Jou spjal wioy ||V
‘logel [ensia

e se }xa} Jopjoyaoe|d Ajuo Buisn spjaly wio4
‘SpJol} W0} JIay} YIm pajeloosse
Ajleonrewwelbold Buiaq jou sjage| bunsixg
‘paunsp

Bulaq jou (,) ysuaise ayy jo Bulueaw ay |
yons se Ajjensia

pajeoipul Buiaq jou spjal wloy palinbay

suojljeue|dx3 pue syieway

€T J0 6 93ed

suoddng Ajjented

suoddng Ajeiued

|9A97] 2ouBWLIONIOD

(V [9A87) BN[eA 9]0y PWeN Z'I'F

GV

(V |ene) BuisIeq I'I'v



‘uolewIolUl

palinbai sy} ul |} Apodoud 0} siasn SWOS 10} JNoIP
} &ew ued yoiym ‘|joine Buimojfe jou spjalj indul
0} anp uaAIb usaq sey spoddng Ajjeiued jo bunes y
"uoleualo

90IA9p 0} pajejal sialeq AJjIqISSad0e Ou ale a1y
"1duosuel) aAndiosap

e Jo uonduosap oipne ue BuiAey JOU OBPIA BUO

0] anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjeiued Jo bunel vy
‘'suonded

BAI| 0} pajejad sialleq AJ|IqISsadde ou aJe a1ay |

suoljeue|dx3 pue syleway

"JUBUOD S)I peal 0} 9|ge buiaq ||1}s Jopeal
uaa10s Inq ‘Ajlensia buisopo Bojelp [epon
‘Alleonewwelboud

paAaAUOD JOU Sge) |EDIJOA JO UOBJUBLIQ
‘seynqune

V|4V Atessaosau Buissiw Bojelp |epo
‘{siasn Japeal

uaa10s 0} peas Buiaq Jou abessow Py
‘s1asn Japeal usalds 0} 9|qISIA shemje
Buleq pue snooy Buialedas sjuswWdd S|gISIAU]
‘sonssi Ayjiqissaooe

Buisod sumopdoup J09|9S woisn)

‘sonss| Ayljiqissaooe Buisod

SOX0QX09Yd pue suopnqg oipes woysny
sanqupe viyy

[eonuo Buissiw sjoued ge} pue sjoJjuod qe

suoljeue|dx3 pue syieway

€T 40 0T 28ed

suoddng Ajjenued

9|qeo|ddy JoN/spoddng

suoddng Ajjenued

9|geolddy JoN/sHoddng

[SA87] aduew.ojuo)d

|9A97] 9ouBWLIONIOD

(Aluo |'z vV |9Ae7) 3S0ding Induf AJjusp G €' |

(Auo 'z vV |9Ae]) UORBIUSHIO V'S |

(Vv |one) Tpopaodaiaig) uondiosaq olpny G ¢ |

(VV [9A87) ToATT) suonded v°¢ 1
eLallL)

'S8J0N

VV [9A97 ‘eLI9)ID SS929NG 7 d|qel

GV



*JUsjuUOod JO sued Jo} sebenbugj
0] pajejal sialieq A)JIqISSaooe ou ale alay ]
SN0} 9AI9938. ABY) UBYM ISBJJUOD

JUSIDIYNS Y}IM SI0JedIpuUl SO0} Buinoe)

Jakejd ospIA spodx3 ul S|OJUOD 0BPIA @
‘uado s| auo sjiym sbojelp [epow a|diynw Jo
apIS}No snooj 0} 8|ge Buiaq siasn pJeoghay] e

10}
anp uaAIb usaq sey spuoddng Ajenled Jo bunel v
*sJasn
[le 10} S|9qe| Jualdiyns Buiaey jJou suo}ng awos
0} anp uaAIb uaaq sey spuoddng Ajenled Jo bunel vy
"JUSJU0D
0} Bunebineu pue Buipuly Jo sAem jounsip ‘gdiynw
0] pajejal sialueq AJjIqiISSadoe ou ale a1y
*JOAOY UO pajeanas buleq jusjuod |euonippe
0} anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjeied jo bunes vy
*buioeds
1X8) 0} paje[as sialIeq A}|IqISS8I3. OU aJe aJay |
"1SBJJU0D }X3)
-uou 0} pajejal sloleq A)IqISS9o0. OU aJe aJay |
"]l peaJ 0} UOI}OaIp BUO Uey)
alow ul ||oJos 0} Jasnh ay} Buuinbai jJusjuo) e
'xd0zZ€ JO UIpIm wnwiuiw
B 0} }8S S| JJodmaIA usaym pajeound) Jo/pue
painosqo Buiwooaq abed ayj uo Jusjuo) e
:0)
anp uanIb uaaq sey suoddng Ajjeiued jo bunel v
"1X8} Jo sabew
0} pajejal sialeq AJjIqISsadoe ou ale a1ay |
*g|gejeds bulaq jou sabed
0] anp uaAIb usaq sey suoddng Ajjeled jo bunes vy
"L72/0°¢ OVOM J8pun pjoysaly} wnwiuiw
Bunesaw Jou }SBIU0D 10|02 JO SBIUBISUI |BISASS
0} anp uaAIb usaq sey spoddng Ajjeiued jo bunes y
suojljeue|dx3 pue syieway

€T 40 TT a3ed
9|qeo|ddy JoN/spoddng

suoddng Ajjenued

suoddng Ajjened

suoddng

suoddng Ajjenued
suoddng

suoddng

suoddng Ajjenued

9|qeo|ddy JoN/spoddng
suoddng Ajjenued
suoddng Ajjenued

|9A97] 2ouBWLIONIOD

(VV |[one7) SHEed Jo abenbue g' 'S

(VV [9A87) BIqISIA SN30] [''¢

(VV |2Ae7) S[9qeT pUE SBUIPESH 97°C

(VV |19ne) SRefy S|dBINN G 7'E

(Ajuo L'z vV |oAe7) SN20] 10 J19A0OH UO JUajuo) S L v |

(Afjuo 'z vV |eneT) BudBAS IX8L 1 V' |

(Ajuo 1"z WV |oAeT) ISeIJUOD IXSFUON LI V' |

(Ajuo Lz vV [9Ae7) MOlJSY 0L V' |

(VV [9A97) IXS1 JO SabeW] G|

(VV [9A97) X3} 3ZISad v |

(VV 19A97) TWINWIUIN] JSEI3U0) €1 |

GV



‘Jpne Buunp pajen|eAs jJou Sem BB SS899NSG
‘Ipne Bulnp pajenjeAs Jou Sem BUBIID SS899NS
‘Jpne Buunp pajenjeAs jJou Sem BUBJI) SS899NG
"Jipne Bulnp pajenjeAs Jo0U Sem BLBJIID) SS929NG
‘Ipne Bulnp pajenjeAs jJou Sem BUBIID SS899NG
‘Ipne Bulnp pajen|eAs jJou Sem BUBIID SS899NG
‘Ipne Bulnp pajenjeAs Jou Sem BB SS899NS
‘Ipne Bulnp pajenjeAs jJou Sem BUBIID SS899NG
‘Ipne Bulnp pajenjeAs Jou Sem BUBIID SS899NG
‘Ipne Bulnp pajen|eAs jJou Sem BUBIID SS899NG
‘Jpne Bulnp pajenjeAs jJou Sem BlUBJID SS899NG
‘Ipne Bulnp pajen|eAs Jou Sem BLBJID SS829NS
suoljeue|dx3 pue s)yjeway

*slasn
Japeal uasios 0} peal Buleqg jou abessaw paje ue
0} anp uaAlb usaq sey spoddng Ajjeiued jo bunes v
'syndul

ejep |euosuad Jo [eoueuly ebs) ul uonuanalid

Joule 0} pajejal sialeq AJjIqissadoe ou ale aJey ]
'suolisebbns uoI}08.11090

Joule 0} pajejal sialeq AjIqissadoe ou ale alay |
‘uoljesIHIuapPI JUBWSIS JO AOUSB)SISUOD SJUBWSID

0] pajejal sialeq A}jIqISsao0e ou ale alay ]
*uonebineu jo Aous)sIsuod

0] pajejal sialeq A}jIqISsaooe ou ale alay ]

suoljeue|dx3 pue syieway

€T 40 ZT 28ed

pajenjeAs JON
pajenjeAs 10N
pajenjeAs JoN
pajen|eAd JoN
pajenjerd 10N
pajenjerd 10N
pajen|eAs 10N
pajenjeAd 10N
pajenjeAd 10N
pajenjeAd 10N
pajenjeAd JON
pajenjeAs 10N

[oA97 92uUBWLIONIOD

suoddng Ajjeiued

9|geolddy JoN/sHoddng

9|qeo|ddy JoN/spoddng

suoddng

spoddng

|9A97] 2ouBWLIONIOD

(VVV [oAe7) Suondniisiu] ¥'2'2

(VvV |ore7) BUTWIIT ON €2°¢

(VVV |9Aa7) TUONde9X] ONJ p1eoqAay ¢ 1 ¢

(VvV 9A87) [UoNdadX3 ON) IXo 1 JO Sabell] 64|

(VVV |oAe7) Uonejuasald [ensiA 81 |

(VVV |oA87) olpny punoibydeg oN 10 MO 'L

(YvV [9Ae7) (Pa3UBqUT) ISENUOD 9% L

(Auo |z vvV |ene7) 3S0dind AFIFUSPI 9°€ |

(VvV [9Ae7) TBATT) AJUG-GIPNY 6°C |

(VvV [9A07) (PBPI033I81d] SAEUISIY EIPOIN 8¢ |

(VVV |one7) Tpoplodalaid) uondosaq olpny papuaixg 22 b

(VvV |ene7) popicdalald) ebenbue ubiS 9°¢ |
elL9ID

:S8J0N

VVV [9A97 ‘eld}LI) SS999NG € d|qel

(Aluo L'z vV |one]) SbesSsy SNieIS € 1y

(Vv [one7) Tereq 'Jeroueul] 'Jeba|) uonuaAald 10113 7'¢ ¢

(VV |oAe7) UoRSabbng Joiig ¢'¢'¢

(VV |19A87) UOREORIUSP] JUS}SISUOD 7' €

(VV [9A97) UGTIEBIARN JUS}SISUOD €2 €

GV



‘Jipne Buunp pajen|eAs jJou Sem BB SS899NG
‘Jpne Bulnp pajen|eAs jJou Sem BB SS899NG
‘Hpne Buunp pajenjeAs jou Ssem elB)I) SS899NG
‘Hpne Buunp pajenjeAs jou Sem BB SS899NS
‘Hpne Buunp pajenjeAs jou Sem elB)I) SS899Ng
"Ipne Buunp pajenjeAs jJou Sem elB)I) SS899Ng
‘Hpne Buunp pajenjeAs jou Sem elB)I) SS899NS
‘JIipne Buunp pajenjeAs Jou Sem BB SS800NG
‘Ipne Buunp pajen|eAs Jou Sem BLBJLIYD SS800NS
‘Jipne Bulnp pajenjeAs jJou Sem BB SS999NG
‘Hpne Buunp pajen|eAs jJou Sem BRI SS8IING
‘Hpne Buunp pajenjeAs jJou Sem BB SS999NG
"Ipne Buunp pajen|eAs Jou Sem BB} SS890NS
‘Hpne Buunp pajen|eAs jJou Sem BRI SS999NS
‘Hpne Buunp pajen|eAs jJou Sem elB)I) SS8IING
‘Jpne Bulnp pajen|eAs Jou Sem BB SS999NG
suoljeue|dx3 pue syiewdy

€T JO €T 28ed

pajenjeans 10N
pajenjeAn 10N
pajenjeAns 10N
pajenjeAns 10N
palenjeAns 10N
pajenjeAns 10N
pajenjeAns 10N
palenjeAs 10N
pajenjens JoN
pajenjeAs 10N
pajenjeAns 10N
pajenjeAs 10N
pajenjens JoN
pajenjeAs 10N
pajenjeAns 10N
pajenjeAs 10N

|oA97 @ouBWIONIOD

papaasu JI ‘aisy Jawiejosip |ebsj Auedwoo inoA epnjouy

(Auedwon) sowireosiq jeban

(VvV [2Ae) TIIV) uonjuaAald 10113 9°'¢' ¢
(VvV |9re7) TSH G €€
(VVV |9AeT) JSanbay uo abuey) G¢' ¢
(VVV |oAeT) UOBIdUNUOId 9' L'
(VVV |or97) [PAST DUIPESY G 1€
(VVV [9Ae7]) SUOCIRIASIAAY ¥ }°€
(VVvV [or97) SPIOM [ensnun € 1°€
(Auo 1"z YVvYV |eAe7) sSwisiueyday Induj Jualinouod) 9°G ¢
(Auo 1"z vV |9A97) 3ZIS 18bIeL G°G'C
(VVV [9re7) SBUIpESH Uond3sS 0192
(VvV 19r97) TAJUQ YUTT) 9S0dind YUIT 6 7'C
(VVV [9ro7) UOEIOT 8%'Z
(Ajuo 1"z VYV I9A87) SuonoeIdju] Wio) UoCewIuyY ¢°¢ ¢
(VVV [9ne7) SaUSe[d 93IUL 2'€'¢
(Ajuo 1"z VvV |9A97) SINOSWIL 9°C ¢
(VvV |one7) Bunesnuayine-ay G'¢ ¢
1202 12 be)




Attachment D



Poudre School District Tech Services with PII

Insurance. Provider, at its expense, shall purchase and maintain in effect at all times
throughout the duration of the Agreement, all insurance requirements and limits as set
forth below. Policies providing such limits of coverage via a primary policy plus an umbrella
or following form excess policy will be satisfactory. Allinsurance shall be written by a
carrier legally authorized to write such insurance in the state of Colorado provided the
carrier has a current A.M. Best rating of A- VIl or higher. All policies shall be primary and
non-contributory with any insurance maintained by additional insureds. Insurance and/or
self-insurance carried by the District is excess of the coverage extended to the District by
Provider. Provider shall provide at least thirty (30) days’ advance written notice to the
District prior to cancellation, change of coverage, or non-renewal. The insurance
requirements specified in this section 10 shall not reduce the indemnification liability that
Provider has assumed in section 11.

Provider shall furnish the District with certificates of the required insurance prior to the
District’s approval and signing of this Agreement, and with renewal certificates prior to the
expiration of any required insurance that expires during the term of this Agreement. Such
certificates shall specifically state the inclusion, or the coverages and the provisions set
forth herein and shall state whether the coverage is written on a “claims made” or “per
occurrence” basis. For any policies written on a “claims made” basis, the necessary
retroactive dates and extended reporting periods shall be procured to maintain such
continuous coverage. Receipt, review, or acceptance by the District of any insurance
policies or certificates of insurance required by this Agreement shall not be construed as a
waiver or relieve the Provider from its obligation to meet the insurance requirements
contained herein. Memorandums of Insurance will not be accepted. Certificates of
insurance must be sent to: COl@psdschools.org.

Commercial General Liability

Mini Limi
e Each Occurrence Bodily Injury & Property Damage $1,000,000
e General Aggregate $2,000,000

e Coverage must be written on an “occurrence” basis.

e Poudre School District R-1 and its elected officials, employees, agents, and
volunteers shall be named as an additional insured or covered as an additional
insured by way of a blanket endorsement and shall be insured to the full limits of
liability purchased by the Provider even if those limits of liability are in excess of
those required by this Agreement.

Technology Errors & Omissions and Network Security & Privacy

Mini Limi



Per Loss $1,000,000

Aggregate $3,000,000

Liability extends for a period of three (3) years beginning at the time work under this
Agreement is completed. Provider shall maintain continuous coverage, as required
by the Agreement, for this period.

If the services include collecting, receiving and/or storing Personal Identifiable Information
(PIl), the insurance must also provide coverage for:

Liability arising from theft, dissemination and/or use of confidential information
(defined term including but not limited to bank account, credit card account,
personal information such as name, address, social security numbers, etc.
information) stored or transmitted in electronic form.

Network Security Liability arising from the unauthorized access to, use of or
tampering with computer systems including hacker attacks, inability of an
authorized third party to gain access to Provider’s services including denial of
service, unless caused by a mechanical or electrical failure.

Liability arising from the introduction of a computer virus into, or otherwise causing
damage to, a District or third person’s computer, computer system, network, or
similar computer related property and the data, software, and programs thereon.



WeVideo - 372706 - 2025-2026 - Third
Amendment Only - Final - Vendor Signed

Final Audit Report 2025-05-12
Created: 2025-05-12
By: Becky Hall (rehall@psdschools.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAXOLf7T64_kPx9hOvTdhUmME_FGf1aL1K

"WeVideo - 372706 - 2025-2026 - Third Amendment Only - Final
- Vendor Signed" History

™ Document created by Becky Hall (rehall@psdschools.org)
2025-05-12 - 4:20:44 PM GMT- IP address: 164.104.6.135

£2 Document emailed to Julie Chaplain (jchaplain@psdschools.org) for signature
2025-05-12 - 4:22:05 PM GMT

™9 Email viewed by Julie Chaplain (jchaplain@psdschools.org)
2025-05-12 - 7:18:23 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.59.254

% Document e-signed by Julie Chaplain (jchaplain@psdschools.org)
Signature Date: 2025-05-12 - 7:18:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 164.104.10.1

L2 Document emailed to Dave Montoya (davem@psdschools.org) for signature
2025-05-12 - 7:18:44 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Dave Montoya (davem@psdschools.org)
2025-05-12 - 11:37:52 PM GMT- IP address: 75.70.207.79

% Document e-signed by Dave Montoya (davem@psdschools.org)
Signature Date: 2025-05-12 - 11:38:11 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 75.70.207.79

@ Agreement completed.
2025-05-12 - 11:38:11 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




